Yellowjacket Notehook
Rememhbering Chuck Resler

Charles “Chuck” Resler
was a 1930 alumnus of the
University and a former
executive with the Eastman
Kodak Company. In the
early 1980s, he met with then
athletic director Dr. John
Reeves to discuss creation
of a basketball tournament
that would bring like-minded
academic institutions to
Rochester. The tournament,
which bears his name, was
born in 1983-84 for both men
and women. (The R.T. French
Company sponsored a women’s w
tournament in 1981-82 and
1982-83)

Mr. Resler was a benefactor
to the University. In 1992,
he was inducted into the

Mr. Resler was a fixture at
Yellowjacket basketball games
until his passing in 1998.

University’s Athletic Hall programs and listing the

of Fame as part of the first championship teams in his

induction class. He passed tournament is on display

away in 1998. in the Lathan Lobby of the
A plaque recognizing his Palestra.

contributions to the basketball

Chuck Resler Tournament Records

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (GAME):

Most Points One Game.....................ccc...........37 by Karyn Kern (Susquehanna) vs. UR ‘99-00
Most FG Made One Game: ................coccuecenunens 15 by Taya Branton (UR) vs. Endicott ‘97-98
Best FG% One Game**....................100% (5-5) by Loren Wagner (UR) vs. New Paltz ‘11-12
100% (5-5) by Britt Lauck (ONU) vs. Saint Vincent ‘15-16
Most FT Made One Game......................... 16 by Tracey Ralph (Thiel) vs. Stony Brook ‘88-89
Best FT % One Game*™: ..... 100% (10-10) by Allison Matt (Scranton) vs. UR ‘06-07
Most Rebounds One Game s 21 Dy Shelly Ulfig (Alma) vs. Mt. Union ‘02-03
Most Assists One Game............. 11 by Laura Beeman (Cal St.-San Bernadino) vs. UR ‘89-90

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (TOURNAMENT):

Most Points One Tournament: .....................c....c....... 69 by Karyn Kern (Susquehanna) ‘99-00
Most FG Made One Tournament: 23 by Judy Izzo (Keene St.) ‘98-99
Most FT Made One Tournament: .....................ccoeevevvvvvennnnnne 21 by Tracey Ralph (Thiel) ‘88-89
Most Rebounds One Tournament: 38 by Fanny Hector (Clark) ‘89-90
Most Assists, One Tournament: ............ 17 by Laura Beeman (Cal St.-San Bernadino) ‘89-90

17 by Susan Trella (Susquehanna) ‘99-00

TEAM RECORDS (GAME):

Most Points One Game: 103 by Denison vs. Hilbert ‘99-00

Most FG Made One Game: 44 by Denison vs. Hilbert ‘99-00
Best FG% One Game: 64.3% (36-56) by UR vs. Ithaca ‘10-11
Most FT Made One Game: 32 by Thiel vs. Stony Brook ‘88-89
Best FT% One Game**: 100% (17-17) by Scranton vs. UR ‘16-17
Most Rebounds One Game: 70 by UR vs. Hilbert ‘99-00
Most Assists One Game: 31 by Denison vs. Hilbert ‘99-00

TEAM RECORDS (TOURNAMENT):

Most Points One Tournament: 185 by UR ‘97-98
Most FG Made One Tournament: 68 by UCSD, ‘93-94

68 by Denison ‘99-00
Most FT Made One Tournament: 53 by Thiel ‘88-89
Most Rebounds One Tournament: 126 by Allegheny ‘91-92

Most Assists One Tournament: 52 by Denison ‘99-00
**-Most made in 100% game

# Team (1st Votes) Rec. Pts.
1 Tufts (8) 30-3 600
2 Christopher Newport (6) 29-3 591
3 Ambherst (10) 33-0 576
4 St. Thomas 31-1 508
5 Thomas More (1) 28-1 501
6 Whitman 26-5 488
7 Ohio Northern 30-1 454
8 Wartburg 25-3 421
9 Trine 25-3 363
10  Washington U. 26-3 352
11  UW-Oshkosh 26-4 290
12 Trinity (Texas) 28-2 285
13 Hope 24-5 282
14  Marymount 24-6 261
15 DePauw 27-3 238
16  Gustavus Adolphus 25-3 219
17 Puget Sound 26-3 199
18  Mass-Dartmouth 25-6 180
19  Scranton 26-4 152
20  UW-Whitewater 22-6 141
21  Rochester 18-9 129
22 Chicago 19-8 120
23 Montclair State 26-3 82

24  Mary Washington 24-5 79

25  Illinois Wesleyan 18-10 76

Others receiving votes: Albright 70; Bethel 66; Bowdoin 58;
SUNY Geneseo 54; FDU-Florham 44; George Fox 41; Muhlen-
berg 38; Moravian 36; Maryville 29; Messiah 29; Babson 18;
Rose-Hulman 11; Texas-Tyler 10; Wheaton (1ll.) 9; Lynchburg
7; Marietta 7; St. Norbert 5; Baldwin Wallace 2; Calvin 2;
Ithaca 2

2017
University of Rochester
Women’s Chuck Resler

Invitational

November 17-18, 2017
Louis Alexander Palestra

Tournament Wehsite

Scan the QR Code to visite our tournament web-
site and get complete coverage of both the men’s
and women’s Chuck Resler Invitational!

[ast Year's Results

Semifinal #1: Scranton 70, Mount Union 36
Semifinal #2: Rochester 88, New Paltz 76

Consolation: New Paltz 56, Mount Union 44
Championship: Scranton 63, Rochester 59

All-Tournament Team: Abbey Bartoszewicz (Mount
Union), Kit Small (New Paltz), Lauren Deming
|(Rochester), Bridgette Mann (Scranton), Alexandra
Leslie (Rochester).

IMVP: Sarah Payonk (Scranton)
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TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE:
Friday Nov. 17th: Calvin vs. Thomas More, 1 pm / Rochester vs. Capital, 6 pm
Saturday Nov. 18th: Consolation Game, 1 pm / Championship Game, 6 pm
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Umversny of Rochester “Yellowjackets”

Name

Lizzy Atkinson
Emma Michaels
Lauren Deming
Maura McCartney
Lena Ethington
Brynn Lauer
Brenna James
Jillian Silvestri
Mary Kronenwetter
Camryn Fagan
Kenna Lauer
Lane Reynolds
Moriah Kunes
Shea McCartney
Ally Forness
Lauren Foley
Tessa Ludwick
Samantha Collins
Alexandra Leslie
Gillian Mair

Pos.
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5—6
5-9
6-1
5-5
5-8
5-7
5-2
5-11
6-0
5-8
5-7
5-7
6-1
5-5
6-0
5-7
5-4
6-1
6-2
5-9

Yr.
SR
JR

SR
JR

JR

SR
SO
SR
SR
FY
SO
SO
SO
JR

SO
SO
FY
FY
SR
FY

Hometown / High School

Northport, NY / Northport

Belle Harbor, NY / Scholars Academy
Waterloo, NY / Waterloo

Ithaca, NY / Lansing

Los Angeles, CA / Marlborough
Newark, NY / Newark

Sault Sainte Marie, MI / Sault Area
Staten Island, NY / St. Joseph by the Sea
Bridgewater, NJ / Bridgewater-Raritan
Waterford, VA / Woodgrove

Newark, NY / Newark

San Diego, CA / Rancho Bernardo
Canandaigua, NY / Naples

Ithaca, NY / Lansing

Allegany, NY / Allegany-Limestone
Sudbury, MA / Lincoln-Sudbury
Chardon, OH / Chardon

Port Jefferson Station, NY / Comsewogue
Lancaster, PA / Manheim Township
Lake Oswego, OR / Lake Oswego

Head Coach: Jim Scheible (19th year at UR, 27th overall)
Assistant Coaches: Lindsey Burke, Morgan Crawford

11/17
11/18
11/21
11/27
11/29
12/1
12/2
12/7
12/9
12/12
1/2
1/6
1/12
1/14
1/19
1/21
1/26
1/28
2/2
2/4
2/9
21
2/16
2/18
2/24

2017 Schedule
CAPITAL#, 6 pm
CONSOL./CHAMP#, 1/6 pm
at William Smith, 6 pm
at Brockport, 7 pm
OSWEGO STATE, 7 pm
vs Tufts!, 6 pm
at Williams!, 3 pm
ST. JOHN FISHERS, 8 pm
NAZARETHS, 8 pm
at Ithaca, 7 pm
RIT, 5 pm
at Emory*, 2 pm
CASE WESTERN RESERVE?, 6 pm
CARNEGIE MELLON*, 2 pm
at Brandeis*, 6 pm
at NYU*, 3 pm
WASHINGTON-ST. LOUIS*, 6 pm
CHICAGO*, 2 pm
at Washington-St. Louis*, 6 pm (ct)
at Chicago*, 1 pm (ct)
at Case Western Reserve*, 6 pm
at Carnegie Mellon*, 2 pm
BRANDEIS*, 6 pm
NYU*, 2 pm
EMORY*, 2 pm

* - UAA Games

# - UR Chuck Resler Tournament

!'- Williams College Tournament

$ - Mark’s Pizzeria Crosstown Shootout

#

04
10
11
12
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
32
34
35
40
42
44

Head Coach: Chuck Winkelman (2nd year)

Name

Ali Spayde
Ashton Bowersock
Kara Minderhoud
Logan Winton
Caitlyn Demaree
Bre Luurtsema
Jordyn Schluter
Sarah Cassel
Becca Richards
Rachel Warners
Nicole Meyer
Annaka Ediger
Erin Van Beek
Erin Fankhauser
Jennifer Rose
Alexus Thomas
Rebecca Boeve
Meredith Bult

Calvm College “Knights”

Pos.

P
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5—9
5-9
5-6
5-9
5-9
5-10
5-10
5-4
5-7
6-2
6-0
5-10
5-9
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-11
6-0

Yr.
SR
SO
SO
JR

FR
SR
SO
SR
JR

JR

SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR

Hometown / High School

Lewis Center, OH / Worthington Christian
Van Wert, OH / Lincolnview

Grand Rapids, MI / Covenant Christian
Fairview, MI / Fairview

St. Louis, MO / Principia

Holland, MI / Holland Christian

Novi, MI/ Mercy

Wheaton, IL / Wheaton North

Fort Gratiot, MI / Port Huron Northern
Grand Rapids, MI / Grand Rapids Christian
Macomb, MI / Eisenhower

Hudsonville, MI / Hamilton

Holland, MI / Holland Christian

Toledo, OH / Notre Dame Academy
Traverse City, MI / Central

Little Rock, AR / Little Rock Christian Acad.
Grandville, MI / Covenant Christian

West Chicago, IL / Wheaton Academy

Assistant Coaches: Joe Fox, Austin Randel, Anna Timmer

11/15
11/17
11/18
11/24
11/25
12/1
12/6
12/9
12/12
12/20
12/29
12/30
1/3
1/6
1/10
1/13
1/17
1/20
1/24
1/27
1/31
2/3
217
2/10
2/14

2017 Schedule
at Cornerstone, 7 pm
vs Thomas More#, 1 pm
Consol./Champ.#, 1/6 pm
vs St. OlafA, 5 pm (ct)
at Carelton”, 1 pm (ct)
MARTIN LUTHER, 5:30 pm
ST. MARY’S (IN)*, 7:30 pm
at Trine*, 1 pm
AQUINAS, 7 pm
at Olivet*, 7:30 pm
vs Marietta%, 1 pm
at Otterbein%, 5 pm
ADRIANY, 7:30 pm
ALMA*, 3 pm
ALBION*, 7:30 pm
at Hope*, 3 pm
KALAMAZOO%, 7:30 pm
at St. Mary’s (IN)*, 3 pm
TRINEX, 7:30 pm
at Adrian*, 3 pm
at Alma*, 7:30 pm
at Albion*, 3 pm
HOPE*, 7:30 pm
at Kalamazoo*, 3 pm
OLIVET*, 7:30 pm

* - MIAA Games

# - UR Chuck Resler Tournament
A - Carleton College Town Classic
% - Otterbein Holiday Tournament
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Head Coach: Dixie Jeffers (32nd year)

Capital University “Crusaders”

Name

Riley Hagy
Cassidy Bosch
Annika Wachtman
Elle Folan

Tori Grasso
Emily Ondo
Lauren Heldt
Allison Roach
Carlie Hulette
Caroline Taphorn
Samantha Sech
Rayvin Hawkins
Elli Wachtman
Katie Harrop
Regan Stonerock
Jocie Kaiser
Addie Becker
Erin Risner

Pos.

mToOTHTTHTOTOOOOOOOOOOTO

Ht.
5-8
5-9
5-6
5-6
5-8
5-9
5-8
5-6
5-8
5-9
5-8
5-8
5-11
5-8
5-10
5-10
5-11
5-11

Yr.
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR

Hometown / High School

New Lexington, OH / Bishop Rosecrans
Logan, OH / Logan

Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington
Cincinnati, OH / Ursuline

Ambherst, OH / Firelands

Pittsburgh, PA / Shaler Area

Bay Village, OH / Bay

Northwood, OH / Northwood
Cincinnati, OH / Oak Hills

Harrison, OH / McAuley

Hilliard, OH / Hilliard Darby
Miamisburg, OH / Miamisburg

Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington
Delaware, OH / Olentangy Liberty
Westfall, OH / Westfall

Fort Recovery, OH / Fort Recovery
Cortland, OH / Lakeview

Canfield, OH / Canfield

Assistant Coaches: Molly Brennan, Jason Wright, and Simonne Gage

11/17
11/18
11/21
11/29
12/2
12/7
12/9
12/12
12/16
12/29
12/30
1/3
1/6
1/10
1/13
1/17
1/20
1/24
1/27
1/31
2/3
217
2/10
2/14
2/17

2017 Schedule
at Rochester#, 6 pm
Consol./Champ.#, 1/6 pm
WITTENBERG, 7:30 pm
at Carnegie Mellon, 6 pm
at Ohio Northern*, 3 pm
MUSKINGUMY, 7:30 pm
OTTERBEIN*, 3 pm
ALLEGHENY, 6 pm
at Baldwin Wallace*, 3 pm
DENISON@, 7 pm
KENYON@, 5 pm
at Wilmington*, 7:30 pm
JOHN CARROLLY, 3 pm
at Heidelberg*, 7:30 pm
MOUNT UNIONY, 3 pm
MARIETTA*, 7:30 pm
at Otterbein*, 3 pm
at Muskingum?*, 7:30 pm
OHIO NORTHERN*, 3 pm
HEIDELBERG*, 7:30 pm
at Mount Union*, 3 pm
at Marietta*, 7:30 pm
BALDWIN WALLACE*, 3 pm
WILMINGTON*, 7:30 pm
at John Carroll*, 3 pm

* - OAC Games
# - UR Chuck Resler Tournament
@ - Capital/Mariott Christmas Tourn.
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Thomas More College “Saints”

Name
Michaela Ware
Hayden White
Jules Howard
Taylor Jolly
Lauren Gerber
Abby Owings
Kelly Clapper
Nikki Kiernan
Tori Gilman
Kaela Saner
Briana McNutt
Shelby Rupp
Madison Temple
Emily Schultz
Kylie Anderson
Maddie Boone

Pos.

TOTOTOOOTOOOOOOO

Ht.
5-3
5-10
5-4
5-5
5-9
5-2
5-5
5-10
5-7
5-8
5-10
6-2
6-0
6-0
5-5
5-10

Head Coach: Jeft Hans (7th year)
Assistant Coaches: Tim Shields and Britt Lauck

Yr.
JR

FY
FY
SO
FY

JR
JR
SO
FY
FY

Hometown / High School

Newport, KY / Newport Central Catholic
Milford, OH / Milford

West Chester, OH / Lakota West
Alexandria, KY / Campbell County
Trenton, OH / Edgewood

Independence, KY / Simon Kenton
Newark, OH / Newark Catholic

Cold Spring, KY / Newport Central Catholic
Milford, OH / Milford

Florence, KY / Boone County

Maysville, KY / Mason County

Milan, IN / Batesville

Cincinnati, OH / Anderson

Melbourne, KY / Bishop Brossart
Florence, KY / Boone County

Maysville, KY / Mason County

11/17
11/18
11/21
11/25
11/26
11/29
12/2
12/5
12/9
12/19
12/20
1/3
1/6
1/10
1/13
1/17
1/20
1/24
1/27
1/31
2/3
217
2/10
2/14
2/17

2017 Schedule
vs Calvin#, 1 pm
Consol./Champ.#, 1/6 pm
at Grove City*, 4 pm
HEIDELBERG+, 4 pm
WILMINGTONH+, 4 pm
THIEL*, 5:30 pm
at Bethany*, 1 pm
at Pikeville, 6 pm
CHATHAMY, 1 pm
vs Willamette&, 7 pm
vs Christopher Newport&, 6 pm
WESTMINSTER*, 5:30 pm
at Geneva*, 1 pm
at Waynesburg*, 5:30 pm
at Washington & Jefferson*, 2 pm
SAINT VINCENT*, 5:30 pm
GROVE CITY*, 3 pm
at Thiel*, 5:30 pm
at Chatham*, 1 pm
BETHANYY, 5:30 pm
GENEVA*, 1 pm
at Westminster*, 6 pm
WAYNESBURG*, 1 pm
SAINT VINCENT*, 5:30 pm
WASHINGTON & JEFFERSON*, 1 pm

* - PAC Games

# - UR Chuck Resler Tournament

+ - Thomas More Julie Costello Classic
& - Hoop n’ Surf Classic (Oahu, HI)



