Yellowjacket Notebook Remembering Chuck Resler

Charles "Chuck" Resler was a 1930 alumnus of the University and a former executive with the Eastman Kodak Company. In the early 1980s, he met with then athletic director Dr. John Reeves to discuss creation of a basketball tournament that would bring like-minded academic institutions to Rochester. The tournament, which bears his name, was born in 1983-84 for both men and women. (The R.T. French Company sponsored a women's tournament in 1981-82 and 1982-83)

Mr. Resler was a benefactor to the University. In 1992, he was inducted into the University's Athletic Hall of Fame as part of the first induction class. He passed away in 1998.

A plaque recognizing his contributions to the basketball



Mr. Resler was a fixture at Yellowjacket basketball games until his passing in 1998.

programs and listing the championship teams in his tournament is on display in the Lathan Lobby of the Palestra.

D3Hoops.com Preseason Poll

#	Team (1st Votes)	Rec.	Pts.	
1	Tufts (8)	30-3	600	
2	Christopher Newport (6)	29-3	591	
3	Amherst (10)	33-0	576	
4	St. Thomas	31-1	508	
5	Thomas More (1)	28-1	501	
6	Whitman	26-5	488	
7	Ohio Northern	30-1	454	
8	Wartburg	25-3	421	
9	Trine	25-3	363	
10	Washington U.	26-3	352	
11	UW-Osĥkosh	26-4	290	
12	Trinity (Texas)	28-2	285	
13	Hope	24-5	282	
14	Marymount	24-6	261	
15	DePauw	27-3	238	
16	Gustavus Adolphus	25-3	219	
17	Puget Sound	26-3	199	
18	Mass-Dartmouth	25-6	180	
19	Scranton	26-4	152	
20	UW-Whitewater	22-6	141	
21	Rochester	18-9	129	
22	Chicago	19-8	120	
23	Montclair State	26-3	82	
24	Mary Washington	24-5	79	
25	Illinois Wesleyan	18-10	76	
αa		D (1 1 ()	D 1 ·	,

Others receiving votes: Albright 70; Bethel 66; Bowdoin 58; SUNY Geneseo 54; FDU-Florham 44; George Fox 41; Muhlenberg 38; Moravian 36; Maryville 29; Messiah 29; Babson 18; Rose-Hulman 11; Texas-Tyler 10; Wheaton (Ill.) 9; Lynchburg 7; Marietta 7; St. Norbert 5; Baldwin Wallace 2; Calvin 2; Ithaca 2

Chuck Resier Tournament Records

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (GAME):

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (TOURNAMENT):

Most Points One Tournament:	69 by Karyn Kern (Susquehanna) '99-00
Most FG Made One Tournament:	23 by Judy Izzo (Keene St.) '98-99
Most FT Made One Tournament:	21 by Tracey Ralph (Thiel) '88-89
Most Rebounds One Tournament:	
Most Assists, One Tournament:17	by Laura Beeman (Cal StSan Bernadino) '89-90
	17 by Susan Trella (Susquehanna) '99-00

TEAM RECORDS (GAME):

Most Points One Game:	103 by Denison vs. Hilbert '99-00
Most FG Made One Game:	44 by Denison vs. Hilbert '99-00
Best FG% One Game:	64.3% (36-56) by UR vs. Ithaca '10-11
Most FT Made One Game:	
Best FT% One Game**:	100% (17-17) by Scranton vs. UR '16-17
Most Rebounds One Game:	70 by UR vs. Hilbert '99-00
Most Assists One Game	31 by Denison vs. Hilbert '99-00

TEAM RECORDS (TOURNAMENT):

Most Points One Tournament:	185 by UR '97-98
Most FG Made One Tournament:	68 by UCSD, '93-94
	68 by Denison '99-00
Most FT Made One Tournament:	
Most Rebounds One Tournament:	
Most Assists One Tournament:	52 by Denison '99-00
**-Most made in 100% game	

Tournament Website

Scan the QR Code to visite our tournament website and get complete coverage of both the men's and women's Chuck Resler Invitational!



Last Year's Results

Semifinal #1: Scranton 70, Mount Union 36 Semifinal #2: Rochester 88, New Paltz 76

Consolation: New Paltz 56, Mount Union 44
Championship: Scranton 63, Rochester 59

All-Tournament Team: Abbey Bartoszewicz (Mount Union), Kit Small (New Paltz), Lauren Deming (Rochester), Bridgette Mann (Scranton), Alexandra Leslie (Rochester).

MVP: Sarah Payonk (Scranton)

2017

University of Rochester Women's Chuck Resler Invitational November 17-18, 2017 Louis Alexander Palestra









THOMAS MORE

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE:

Friday Nov. 17th: Calvin vs. Thomas More, 1 pm / Rochester vs. Capital, 6 pm Saturday Nov. 18th: Consolation Game, 1 pm / Championship Game, 6 pm

University of Rochester "Yellowjackets"

			~		
#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown / High School
2	Lizzy Atkinson	G	5-6	SR	Northport, NY / Northport
3	Emma Michaels	G	5-9	JR	Belle Harbor, NY / Scholars Academy
4	Lauren Deming	F	6-1	SR	Waterloo, NY / Waterloo
10	Maura McCartney	G	5-5	JR	Ithaca, NY / Lansing
11	Lena Ethington	G	5-8	JR	Los Angeles, CA / Marlborough
12	Brynn Lauer	G	5-7	SR	Newark, NY / Newark
13	Brenna James	G	5-2	SO	Sault Sainte Marie, MI / Sault Area
14	Jillian Silvestri	F	5-11	SR	Staten Island, NY / St. Joseph by the Sea
15	Mary Kronenwetter	F	6-0	SR	Bridgewater, NJ / Bridgewater-Raritan
20	Camryn Fagan	G	5-8	FY	Waterford, VA / Woodgrove
21	Kenna Lauer	G	5-7	SO	Newark, NY / Newark
22	Lane Reynolds	G	5-7	SO	San Diego, CA / Rancho Bernardo
23	Moriah Kunes	F	6-1	SO	Canandaigua, NY / Naples
31	Shea McCartney	G	5-5	JR	Ithaca, NY / Lansing
33	Ally Forness	F	6-0	SO	Allegany, NY / Allegany-Limestone
34	Lauren Foley	G	5-7	SO	Sudbury, MA / Lincoln-Sudbury
35	Tessa Ludwick	G	5-4	FY	Chardon, OH / Chardon
41	Samantha Collins	F	6-1	FY	Port Jefferson Station, NY / Comsewogue
42	Alexandra Leslie	F	6-2	SR	Lancaster, PA / Manheim Township
50	Gillian Mair	G	5-9	FY	Lake Oswego, OR / Lake Oswego

Head Coach: Jim Scheible (19th year at UR, 27th overall) **Assistant Coaches:** Lindsey Burke, Morgan Crawford

•	
	2017 Schedule
11/17	CAPITAL#, 6 pm
11/18	CONSOL./CHAMP.#, 1/6 pm
11/21	at William Smith, 6 pm
11/27	at Brockport, 7 pm
11/29	OSWEGO STATE, 7 pm
12/1	vs Tufts!, 6 pm
12/2	at Williams!, 3 pm
12/7	ST. JOHN FISĤER\$, 8 pm
12/9	NAZARETH\$, 8 pm
12/12	at Ithaca, 7 pm
1/2	RIT, 5 pm
1/6	
1/12	CASE WESTERN RESERVE*, 6 pm
1/14	CARNEGIE MELLON*, 2 pm
1/19	at Brandeis*, 6 pm
1/21	at NYU*, 3 pm
1/26	WASHINGTON-ST. LOUIS*, 6 pm
1/28	CHICAGO*, 2 pm
2/2	at Washington-St. Louis*, 6 pm (ct)
2/4	at Chicago*, 1 pm (ct)
2/9	at Case Western Reserve*, 6 pm
2/11	at Carnegie Mellon*, 2 pm
	BRANDEIS*, 6 pm
2/18	NYU*, 2 pm
2/24	EMORY*, 2 pm
	A Games
# - UR	Chuck Resler Tournament

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown / High School
04	Ali Spayde	G	5-9	SR	Lewis Center, OH / Worthington Christian
10	Ashton Bowersock	F	5-9	SO	Van Wert, OH / Lincolnview
11	Kara Minderhoud	G	5-6	SO	Grand Rapids, MI / Covenant Christian
12	Logan Winton	G	5-9	JR	Fairview, MI / Fairview
14	Caitlyn Demaree	G	5-9	FR	St. Louis, MO / Principia
15	Bre Luurtsema	G	5-10	SR	Holland, MI / Holland Christian
20	Jordyn Schluter	G	5-10	SO	Novi, MI / Mercy
21	Sarah Cassel	G	5-4	SR	Wheaton, IL / Wheaton North
22	Becca Richards	G	5-7	JR	Fort Gratiot, MI / Port Huron Northern
23	Rachel Warners	F/P	6-2	JR	Grand Rapids, MI / Grand Rapids Christian
24	Nicole Meyer	F	6-0	SO	Macomb, MI / Eisenhower
30	Annaka Ediger	F	5-10	FR	Hudsonville, MI / Hamilton
32	Erin Van Beek	G	5-9	FR	Holland, MI / Holland Christian
34	Erin Fankhauser	G	5-9	FR	Toledo, OH / Notre Dame Academy
35	Jennifer Rose	G	5-8	SO	Traverse City, MI / Central
40	Alexus Thomas	G	5-8	SO	Little Rock, AR / Little Rock Christian Acad.
42	Rebecca Boeve	F	5-11	FR	Grandville, MI / Covenant Christian
44	Meredith Bult	F	6-0	FR	West Chicago, IL / Wheaton Academy

Head Coach: Chuck Winkelman (2nd year)

Name

Assistant Coaches: Joe Fox, Austin Randel, Anna Timmer

Calvin College "Knights"

	11/15	at Cornerstone, / pm
	11/17	vs Thomas More#, 1 pm
		Consol./Champ.#, 1/6 pm
	11/24	vs St. Olaf^, 5 pm (ct)
	11/25	at Carelton^, 1 pm (ct)
	12/1	
	12/6	
	12/9	
	12/12	AQUINAS, 7 pm
	12/20	at Olivet*, 7:30 pm
		vs Marietta%, 1 pm
		at Otterbein%, 5 pm
	1/3	
	1/6	ALMA*, 3 pm
	1/10	
	1/13	at Hope*, 3 pm
	1/17	
	1/20	at St. Mary's (IN)*, 3 pm
	1/24	TRINE*, 7:30 pm
	1/27	at Adrian*, 3 pm
.	1/31	at Alma*, 7:30 pm
	2/3	
	2/7	HOPE*, 7:30 pm
	2/10	
		OLIVET*, 7:30 pm
		AA Games
		Chuck Resler Tournament
		rleton College Town Classic
	% - Ot	terbein Holiday Tournament

Capital University "Crusaders"

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown / High School
2	Riley Hagy	G	5-8	FR	New Lexington, OH / Bishop Rosecrans
3	Cassidy Bosch	F	5-9	SO	Logan, OH / Logan
5	Annika Wachtman	G	5-6	SR	Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington
10	Elle Folan	G	5-6	FR	Cincinnati, OH / Ursuline
11	Tori Grasso	G	5-8	FR	Amherst, OH / Firelands
12	Emily Ondo	G	5-9	JR	Pittsburgh, PA / Shaler Area
13	Lauren Heldt	G	5-8	SO	Bay Village, OH / Bay
14	Allison Roach	G	5-6	FR	Northwood, OH / Northwood
15	Carlie Hulette	G	5-8	FR	Cincinnati, OH / Oak Hills
20	Caroline Taphorn	G	5-9	FR	Harrison, OH / McAuley
21	Samantha Sech	G	5-8	SO	Hilliard, OH / Hilliard Darby
22	Rayvin Hawkins	G	5-8	FR	Miamisburg, OH / Miamisburg
24	Elli Wachtman	F	5-11	SO	Upper Arlington, OH / Upper Arlington
30	Katie Harrop	G	5-8	FR	Delaware, OH / Olentangy Liberty
31	Regan Stonerock	F	5-10	SO	Westfall, OH / Westfall
32	Jocie Kaiser	F	5-10	FR	Fort Recovery, OH / Fort Recovery
34	Addie Becker	G	5-11	SO	Cortland, OH / Lakeview
42	Erin Risner	F	5-11	JR	Canfield, OH / Canfield

Head Coach: Dixie Jeffers (32nd year)

Assistant Coaches: Molly Brennan, Jason Wright, and Simonne Gage

2017 Schedule

! - Williams College Tournament

\$ - Mark's Pizzeria Crosstown Shootout

-		2017 Ochicadic
ı	11/17	at Rochester#, 6 pm
ı	11/18	
ı	11/21	
ı	11/29	
ı	12/2	at Ohio Northern*, 3 pm
ı	12/7	MUSKINGUM*, 7:30 pm
ı	12/9	OTTERBEIN*, 3 pm
ı	12/12	ALLEGHENY, 6 pm
ı	12/16	
ı	12/29	DENISON@, 7 pm
ı	12/30	KENYON@, 5 pm
ı	1/3	at Wilmington*, 7:30 pm
ı	1/6	JOHN CARROLL*, 3 pm
ı	1/10	at Heidelberg*, 7:30 pm
ı	1/13	MOUNT UNION*, 3 pm
ı	1/17	MARIETTA*, 7:30 pm
ı	1/20	at Otterbein*, 3 pm
ı	1/24	
ı	1/27	OHIO NORTHERN*, 3 pm
ı	1/31	HEIDELBERG*, 7:30 pm
ı	2/3	at Mount Union*, 3 pm
ı	2/7	at Marietta*, 7:30 pm
ı	2/10	
ı	2/14	WILMINGTON*, 7:30 pm
	2/17	at John Carroll*, 3 pm
ı	* - OA	C Games

- UR Chuck Resler Tournament @ - Capital/Mariott Christmas Tourn.

Thomas More College "Saints" Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown/High School 2017

1	Michaela Ware	G	5-3	JR	Newport, KY / Newport Central Catholic
2	Hayden White	G	5-10	FY	Milford, OH / Milford
3	Jules Howard	G	5-4	FY	West Chester, OH / Lakota West
4	Taylor Jolly	G	5-5	SO	Alexandria, KY / Campbell County
10	Lauren Gerber	G	5-9	FY	Trenton, OH / Edgewood
11	Abby Owings	G	5-2	SR	Independence, KY / Simon Kenton
12	Kelly Clapper	G	5-5	JR	Newark, OH / Newark Catholic
14	Nikki Kiernan	F	5-10	SR	Cold Spring, KY / Newport Central Catholic
15	Tori Gilman	G	5-7	FY	Milford, OH / Milford
20	Kaela Saner	G	5-8	SO	Florence, KY / Boone County
22	Briana McNutt	G	5-10	FY	Maysville, KY / Mason County
23	Shelby Rupp	F	6-2	JR	Milan, IN / Batesville
24	Madison Temple	G	6-0	JR	Cincinnati, OH / Anderson
31	Emily Schultz	F	6-0	SO	Melbourne, KY / Bishop Brossart
33	Kylie Anderson	G	5-5	FY	Florence, KY / Boone County
44	Maddie Boone	F	5-10	FY	Maysville, KY / Mason County

Head Coach: Jeff Hans (7th year)

Assistant Coaches: Tim Shields and Britt Lauck

2017 Schedule

		2017 Schedule
	11/17	vs Calvin#, 1 pm
	11/18	Consol./Champ.#, 1/6 pm
	11/21	
	11/25	HEIDELBERG+, 4 pm
	11/26	WILMINGTON+, 4 pm
	11/29	
	12/2	at Bethany*, 1 pm
	12/5	at Pikeville, 6 pm
	12/9	CHATHAM*, 1 pm
.l: .	12/19	vs Willamette&, 7 pm
olic	12/20	vs Christopher Newport&, 6 pm
	1/3	WESTMINSTER*, 5:30 pm
	1/6	at Geneva*, 1 pm
	1/10	at Waynesburg*, 5:30 pm
	1/13	at Washington & Jefferson*, 2 pm
	1/17	SAINT VINCENT*, 5:30 pm
	1/20	GROVE CITY*, 3 pm
	1/24	at Thiel*, 5:30 pm

1/27 at Chatham*, 1 pm 1/31 BETHANY*, 5:30 pm 2/3 GENEVA*, 1 pm

at Westminster*, 6 pm WAYNESBURG*, 1 pm

2/10 WAYNESBURG*, 1 pm 2/14 SAINT VINCENT*, 5:30 pm 2/17 WASHINGTON & JEFFERSON*, 1 pm

* - PAC Games

- UR Chuck Resler Tournament + - Thomas More Julie Costello Classic

& - Hoop n' Surf Classic (Oahu, HI)